TO:

FROM:

DATE:

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Members of the Board

MEMORANDUM

Central Florida Expressway Authority
4974 ORL Tower Road

Orlando, Florida 32807

Ben Dreiling, P.E.
Director of Constr

December 16, 2014

Consent Agenda Item

Construction Contract Modifications

Authorization is requested to execute the following Construction Contract Modification. Supporting detailed information for the proposed Construction Contract
Modification is attached.

* Includes Requested Amount for current month.

BD/ek

CC:

Joe Berenis, P.E.

Contract o Contract D L. Original Contract |Previous Authorized| Requested ($) Total Amount |Time Increase
No. e ontract Description Amount ($) Adjustments ($) January 2015 ($) to Date* or Decrease
SR 417/ B Creek Rd.
417-301C SEMA Construction HEE) T 70,900,000.00 0.00 210.731.90 71,110.731.90 0
Interchange Improvements Phase III
TOTAL $210,731.90




The following is a proposed Construction Contract Modification along with the detailed information:

Contract 417-301C: SR 417 / Boggy Creek Rd. Interchange Improvements Phase 111
SEMA Construction
SA 417-301C-0115-01

OUC Power Revision

In order to power our new facilities East of Boggy Creek Road, specifically highway lighting, a CCTV Camera and
Ramp “D-1” Toll Plaza, it is necessary to install an underground electrical conduit system from OUC’s service point
near J. Lawson Blvd. This additional infrastructure includes 4,680 lineal feet of two 4 Schedule 40 primary service
conduits, 100 lineal feet of two 4” PVC directional bores, 3 utility structures below ground and 3 utility structure
transformer pads as identified in Plan Revision #3. Given the nature of the work to be performed, minor variances in
the actual quantities installed are possible. Any variance in the quantities needed will be added or deducted at this new
unit price and included in the final closeout for this project. It is noted that this work does not include the electrical
conductors which will be installed by OUC and paid for separately.

ADD THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
Conduit, Underground, 2W —4” SCH 40 PVC $155,188.80
Conduit, Directional Bore, 2 —4” PVC $15,788.00
Utility Structure Below Ground $32,650.20
Utility Structure Transformer $7,104.90
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR PROJECT 417-301C $210,731.90



